

\224)

1

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.2

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 511 OF 2004

INDORE CONSUMER FORUM (REGD.) & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and office report)

Date: 24/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Nanita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. Sharan, ASG

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Sarup Singh, Sr. Adv. Genl. Pb.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha ,Adv

Mr. Anita Sahani, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar ,Adv

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv

2

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Deora, Adv.

For M/S K.L. Mehta & Co. ,Adv

Mr. K.N. Madhussodhanan, Adv.

Mr. R. Sathish ,Adv

Mr. Tara Chandra Sharma ,Adv

Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George ,Adv

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mrs. Sunita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam ,Adv

Mr. J.S. Attri ,Adv

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Sakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. B.S. Banthia ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde ,Adv

M/s. Ajay Pal, Preeti Singh, Nikhil Jain,
D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

Mr. N.S. Gahlot, Adv.

Mr. Raj Singh Rana ,Adv

Mr. Satish Viz, Adv.

Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv.

For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava ,Adv

3

Mr. Avatar Singh Rawat, Addl.Adv.Genl.Uttaranchal

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary ,Adv

Ms. Indu Malhotra, Adv.

Mr. Navin Talwar, Adv.

Mr. Abhat, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

M/s. Susmita Lal, M. Sarkar, Ashesh Lal, Adv.

M/s. U Hazarika, Satya Mitra, Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks time is granted for filing counter
affidavit.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(VEERA VERMA)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER