SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16308/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in CWP No. 1966/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ANKUR GUTKHA Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16314 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interi m

relief and office report)

 $\mathtt{SLP}(\mathtt{C})$  NO. 16317 of 2007

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interi m

relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19467-19469 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/10/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vivek Tankha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mrs. Naina Saraf, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Sidharth Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jhanwari, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG, Raj.

Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Manish Singhvi, Adv.

R-12

Mr. A. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sidhartha Tanwar, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  $$\operatorname{\textsc{ORDER}}$$ 

Respondent no.1 seeks and granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama.

List after service is complete.

(R.K.DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER