SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16308/2007 (From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in CWP No. 1966/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ANKUR GUTKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 16314 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16317 of 2007

(With appln (s) for exemption from filing C/C of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19467-19469 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv. Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Deol, Adv. Mr. Vivek Sehgal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Await service. Served respondents may file counter affidavit. List the

matter on 6.5.2008.

(S.G.SHAH)

vl Registrar