SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 330 OF 2011

GHODAWAT PAN MASALA PRODUCTS(I)P.LD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Suraj Govindraj, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigl, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, Adv. Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, A.S.G. Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv. Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Prabhat Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Perused the office report.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent no.2

in four weeks. in addition, is returnable Dasti,

permitted.

(A.D. Sharma) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master