## LISTED ON 5.8.2013

## COURT NO. 9

ITEM NO. 60

<u>SEC - IV-A</u>

## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NOS. 4165-66 OF 2013 WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Amarchand Upadhyay & Anr.

... PETITIONERS

**VERSUS** 

Union of India & Ors.

... RESPONDENTS

## OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned alongwith connected matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8.5.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

''Let these matters be listed after the summer vacation before a Bench which does not consist of Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.A. Bobde. Stay, if any, shall stand extended, in the meantime.''

It is submitted that Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Advocate has filed counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 2 to 4 and the same is being circulated to the Hon'ble Court.

Service of show cause Notice is complete.

The matter above mentioned are listed before Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 2<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mrs. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR