## SUPREME COURT O F INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16308/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in CWP No.1966/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ANKUR GUTKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and interim directions and intervention and impleadment and urging addl.grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.16314/2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.16317/2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C)No.19467-19469/2007

(With appln.(s) for directions and clarification and impleadment and directions and exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file affidavit and clarification/direction and seeking permission to raise grounds and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

W.P.(C)No.131/2011(With office report)

W.P.(C)No.141/2011(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and office report)

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.236/2011 In SLP(C) No.16308/2007(With office report)

W.P.(C)No.289/2011(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.288/2011 In SLP(C) No.16308/2007

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.348/2011 In SLP(C) No.19467-19469/2007

Conmt.Pet.(C)No.356/2011 In SLP(C) No.16308/2007

W.P.(C)No.344/2011

W.P.(C)No.69/2011

(With appln.(s) for directions and impleadment and office report)

Contempt Petition ) No.37/2012 in SLP 16308/2007

W.P.(C) No.182/2011(With office report)

W.P.(C) No.354/2011

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

W.P.(C) No.330/2011

(With appln.(s) for interim relief and office report)

W.P.(C) No. 304 of 2011

(with appln(s) for amendment of the petition and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28716 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32162 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32163 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) Nos. 4165-4166 of 2013

(With office report)

W.P(C) NO. 147 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

W.P(C) NO. 572 of 2013

(With office report)

TP(C)No.1768-1771/2013

(With office report)

Date: 25/11/2013 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vivek Kohli, Adv. Ms.Nalin Talwar, Adv. Mr.Shwetank Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AOR

Mr.Sudhir Chandra, Sr.Adv. Mr.Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.

Mrs.Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal K. Ganguli, Adv.

Mr.Aman Ahluwalia, Adv. Ms.Supriya Jain, Adv. Mr.Ranjit Singh, Adv. Ms.Sonakshi Malhan, Adv.

Ms.Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv. Ms.Priyanka Terdal, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

On a mention made by learned senior counsel for the parties, we direct that these petitions be listed on 29.11.2013. To be taken up along with W.P.(C)No.856 of 2013.

(Satish K.Yadav) Court Master (Phoolan Wati Arora) Court Master