

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Case (Civil) No(s).1/2010

CENTRAL ARECANUT MARKETING COPN.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

WITH

T.C.(C) No. 2/2010

T.C.(C) No. 3/2010

T.C.(C) No. 4/2010

T.C.(C) No. 5/2010

T.C.(C) No. 6/2010

T.C.(C) No. 25/2010

T.C.(C) No. 95/2012

W.P.(C) No. 572/2013
(With Office Report)T.C.(C) No. 9/2014
(With Office Report)T.C.(C) No. 10/2014
(With Office Report)T.C.(C) No. 11/2014
(With Office Report)T.C.(C) No. 12-14/2014
(With Office Report)T.C.(C) No. 15/2014
(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KUMAR
Date: 2016.03.04T.C.(C) No. 16/2014
15:42:56 IST
Reason:

(With Office Report)

2

T.C.(C) No. 18/2014
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 20/2014

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 21/2014
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 22/2014
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 24/2014
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 25/2014
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 38/2014
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 36/2014
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 37/2014
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 19/2014
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 34/2014
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 33/2014
(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 35/2014
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16308/2007
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for interim directions
and appln.(s) for urging addl. grounds and appln.(s) for directions
and appln.(s) for intervention and appln.(s) for impleadment and
appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s)
for intervention and Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 141/2011
(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
Office Report)

3

SLP(C) No. 19467-19469/2007
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 131/2011
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 344/2011
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16314/2007
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 348/2011 In SLP(C) No. 19467-19469/2007
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 16317/2007
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28716/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 289/2011
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for directions and
appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for intervention and Office
Report)

W.P.(C) No. 69/2011
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for directions and
appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 37/2012 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007
(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 288/2011 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007
(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 236/2011 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007
(With Office Report)

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 356/2011 In SLP(C) No. 16308/2007
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32162/2012
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 182/2011
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 330/2011
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

4

W.P.(C) No. 147/2013
(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32163/2012
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 4165-4166/2013
(With Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 354/2011
(With appln.(s) for interim relief and Office Report)

W.P.(C) No. 304/2011
(With appln.(s) for amendment of the petition and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 77/2015
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 91/2015
(With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 143/2015
(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 144/2015
(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 98/2015
(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 21/2015
(With Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 1919/2014

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 76/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.P.(C) No. 111/2015

(With appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 8/2016

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 7/2016

(With Office Report)

5

T.C.(C) No. 6/2016

(With Office Report)

T.C.(C) No. 5/2016

(With Office Report)

Date : 02/03/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Parties (s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv. (AC)(NP)

Mr. T.A. Rahman, Adv.

Mr. Kushagra Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Kavita Jha, Adv.

Mr. Anirudh Sangarneria, Adv.

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ajay Baury, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kumar Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Bhat, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Mr. S. K. Verma, Adv.

Mr. Abhay A. Jena, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjit Raut, Adv.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Lalit S. Chauhan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vinod Deshmukh, Adv.

Ms. S. Lakshmi Iyer, Adv.

For M/s Parekh & Co.

Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

6

Dr. R.R. Deshpande, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Vaidyanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nalin Talwar, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana Mohanty, Adv.

Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vivek Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Anubha Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. K. Rajeev, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Divan, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shanker Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Dhawesh, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, Adv.

Gp. Capt. Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. T. Gopal, Adv.
Mr. Dillip Kr. Nayak, Adv.
Mr. A. Ather Kr. Tiwari, Adv.
Mr. Anshul Sharma, Adv.

7

Ms. Eshitha Kapur, Adv.
Mr. Lopamudra Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shamsheery, AAG
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ishu Prayas, Adv.
Ms. S. Spandana Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

for M/s Lawyer's Knit & com. (NP)

for M/s Nuli & Nuli (NP)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Applicant-in-person

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Aparna Jha, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Shadan Farasat, Adv.

Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T.R., Adv.

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Pahlad Singh Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Avneesh Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Anuradha Arputham, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

For M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.

Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

8

Ms. Yogmaya Agnihotri, Adv.

Ms. Purnima Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. Nitin S. Tambwekar, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG.

Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

for M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.

Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

Ms. Praveena Gautam, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Ms. Varhsa Poddar, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Waquas, Adv.

9

Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. L.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Kumar Maurya, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.

For M/s MAP & CO.

Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv.

Mr. Nikilesh Ramachandran, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.
Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.

Ms. B. Khushbansi, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.
10

Mr. Kaushik Poddar, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Kasana, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Rohatgi Jain, Adv.

Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

Mr. P. Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.

Mrs. Shally Bhasin, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.

Mr. B.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Jay Kishor Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shirin Khajuria, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.

Mr. Kundan Kumar Mishra, Adv.

For M/s Karanjawala & Co.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bhardwaj, Adv.

For M/s Temple Law Firm

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Ms. A. Sumathi, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Kumar Tomar, Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Aggarwal, Adv.
Ms. Kanika Gomber, Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Dheeraj Nair, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the office report dated 1st March, 2016,
the paper books have been received in the Transferred
Cases from the Karnataka High Court, Allahabad High
Court, Orissa High Court, Bombay High Court, Delhi High
Court, Rajasthan High Court, Madhya Pradesh High Court,
Kerala High Court, Patna High Court and Punjab and
Haryana High Court.

We propose to take one case from each of these High
Courts as the lead case for the purpose of disposal of
this batch of cases. This is being done because learned

12

counsel for the parties say that the notification in each
State may not be the same, but in fact would be
different. The Registry should, therefore, list all the
matters State-wise.

On the request made on behalf of learned amicus
curiae, we adjourn the matters for six weeks. In the
meanwhile, learned amicus curiae may decide which cases
should be taken up as the main case and if there is any
further information that any of the learned counsel wish
to provide to learned amicus curiae to assist us in the
disposal of this batch of cases, that information should
be supplied to him within four weeks.

We request learned amicus curiae to complete the exercise of inspection and identification within six weeks from today.

List the matters after six weeks.

The parties are at liberty to file their written submissions within four weeks before learned amicus curiae, who will then make a compilation of the submissions so that there is no duplication of the submissions.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, learned senior counsel appearing in Transferred Case arising out of Transfer Petition (C) No.1148 of 2012 says that Writ Petition No.1631 of 2012 has not been disposed of by the Bombay High Court.

His

13

statement is taken on record.

I.A. No.35 of 2011 in SLP(C) No.16308 of 2007 for impleadment is dismissed as not pressed.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER