SECTION XVI-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

COURT NO.: 8
ITEM NO. :15

LISTED ON: 30.01.2017

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 143 of 2017 WITH INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2017 (Application for Stay)

FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

....Petitioner

Versus

THE CANCER PATIENTS AID ASSOCIATION AND ORS.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned has been filed by Mr. Mansoor Ali, Advocate praying for transfer of Writ Petition bearing W.P. No. 40979/2015 titled as "The Cancer Patients Aid Association Vs. The Government of Karnataka & Ors." from the Hon'ble High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore to this Hon'ble Court.

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the Special Leave Petition (Civil) No. 16308 of 2007 involving similiar issue was listed alongwith the main connected matter i.e. [Transfer Case (Civil) No. 1 of 2010] before the Hon'ble Court on 23-09-2016 and the same is pending. Copy of the said Order dated 23-09-2016 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 27th day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Mansoor Ali, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

MC