

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

LISTED On : 08.03.2017
Ld. Registrar Ct. No : 2
ITEM No. : 61

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) No. 143 of 2017
WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 1 of 2017
(Application for Stay)

FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY OF INDIAPetitioner
VERSUS
THE CANCER PATIENTS AID ASSOCIATION AND ORS. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Transfer Petition above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th January 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**"Issue notice.
Tag with SLP(C) No. 16308/2007 and
connected matters."**

Accordingly, the matter is tagged with SLP (C) No. 16308 of 2007 and other connected matters.

There are five respondents in this matter.

It is submitted that Ld. Counsel for the Petitioner has not filed spare copies of the Transfer Petition so far with a result show cause notices could not be issued on all the five respondents through the concerned High Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 7th day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. Mansoor Ali, Advocate

ag

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR