

ITEM NO.61

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Transfer Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 143/2017

FOOD SAFETY AND STANDARDS AUTHORITY OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE CANCER PATIENTS AID ASSOCIATION AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date : 08/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahmood Pracha, Adv.
Mr. Mansoor Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In compliance to order dated 30.1.2017 of the Hon'ble Court notice to respondents could not be issued as petitioner has not filed the spare copies. In the interest of justice, one week's time, as last chance is given. If copy is filed notice be issued to the respondents and list before this Court on 24.4.2017. In case of default, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for appropriate orders.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

MG